



Department of Property & Procurement

Government of the United States Virgin Islands

3274 ESTATE RICHMOND, CHRISTIANSTED, U. S. VIRGIN ISLANDS 00820

8201 SUB BASE, 3RD FLOOR, ST. THOMAS, U. S. VIRGIN ISLANDS 00802

ST. CROIX MAIN OFFICE: 340.773.1561 | ST. THOMAS MAIN OFFICE: 340.774.0828

ST. CROIX FAX: 340.773.0986 | ST. THOMAS FAX: 340.774.9587

HTTP://DPP.VI.GOV



October 22, 2020

AMENDMENT #4- IFB061DPWT20 (C)– Qualified contractors to furnish all labor, tools, equipment, and supplies necessary for the **Bolongo Bay Drainage- Phase I Project on St. Thomas, Virgin Islands**

Questions and Answers

1. Page C4 of 06. 36" wide concrete swale around Bio-Retention Basin. There is no item on the Bid Sheet for this concrete swale. Is it going to be included inside the Bio-Retention Basin price? Please clarify. [There is a line item on the Bid Sheet for the concrete swale. It is not included inside the Bio-Retention Basin price. Item No. 60801\(A\) Paved Water Way Type IV is the 36" Swale along the Estate Road and Public Right-of-Way.](#)

2. Page C5 of 06. Concrete Swale Detail. What is the thickness of the concrete swale? [The swale is 3-feet wide and 6-inches thick.](#)

3. Detail 7 Bio-Retention Basin. A 15" overflow pipe is mentioned to be connected into box culvert. This only occurs on Bio-Retention Basin #2? Please clarify. [Correct, only on Bio-Retention Basin #2. Bio-Retention Basin #1 connects to a 10-foot wide Bio-Swale.](#)

4. Techo-bloc Permeable Pavers. Could you please define a specific model for this paver? There is detail 5- C-5 of 06 and detail 4- C-6 of 06 shows three different sizes. Please clarify which to be used. [Detail-5 of C6/06 is illustrating the section and subbase material for the installation of the Techo-bloc. Detail-4 of C6/06 specifies all three Techo-block paver sizes which will be utilized for the permeable surface on the Tennis Court. All three sizes will be packed on a palette for shipping.](#)

5. Please clarify new Due Date. Amendment #1 has a due date of October 29, but in Amendment #2 answer to question #13 and #16 is October 26. Please clarify. [See Question No. 6 Below.](#)

6. Respectfully, we'll like to request additional time to submit the bids. [Due to the complexity of the scope of work, this will be the last extension for the project. Bids are now due October 30, 2020 at 10:00 am.](#)

DELETE: Old Due Date Information of **Monday, October 26, 2020,** at **10:00 a.m.** Atlantic Standard Time

INSERT: New Due Date Information of **Friday, October 30, 2020,** at **10:00 a.m.** Atlantic Standard Time

DELETE: Old Publicly Open Bid Date Information of **Thursday, October 29, 2020,** at **1:00 p.m.** Atlantic Standard Time

INSERT: New Publicly Open Bid Date Information of **Friday, October 30, 2020,** at **2:30 p.m.** Atlantic Standard Time

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.

BIDDERS **MUST** ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS AMENDMENT WITH THEIR BID PROPOSAL.